MRFE6VP5150NR1 MRFE6VP5150GNR1
1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
RF Power LDMOS Transistors
High Ruggedness N--Channel
Enhancement--Mode Lateral MOSFETs
These high ruggedness devices are designed for use in high VSWR

C17
C16
C14
6
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
MRFE6VP5150NR1 MRFE6VP5150GNR1
230 MHz NARROWBAND PRODUCTION TEST FIXTURE
Table 6. MRFE6VP5150NR1 Narrowband Test Circuit Component Designations and Values — 230 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
B1, B2 Small Ferrite Beads, Surface Mount 2743019447 Fair-Rite
C1, C2 22 F, 35 V Tantalum Capacitors T491X226K035AT Kemet
C3, C4, C23, C24 0.1 F Chip Capacitors CDR33BX104AKWS AVX
C5, C6 220 nF Chip Capacitors C1812C224K5RACTU Kemet
C7, C8 2.2 F Chip Capacitors C1825C225J5RACTU Kemet
C9 2.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B2R2JT500XT ATC
C10, C11 18 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B180JT500XT ATC
C12, C13 330 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B331JT200XT ATC
C14, C15 39 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B390JT500XT ATC
C16, C17 15 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B150JT500XT ATC
C18, C19 1000 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B102JT50XT ATC
C20 82 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B820JT500XT ATC
C21, C22 0.10 F Chip Capacitors C1812F104K1RACTU Kemet
C25, C26 2.2 F Chip Capacitors 2225X7R225KT3AB ATC
C27, C28, C29, C30 470 F, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitors MCGPR63V477M13X26-RH Multicomp
C31 36 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B360JT500XT ATC
Coax1, 2, 3, 4 25  SemiRigid Coax, 2.4 UT-141C-25 Micro-Coax
L1, L2 3 Turns, 12 nH Inductors GA3094-ALC Coilcraft
L3, L4 4 Turns, 17.5 nH Inductors GA3095-ALC Coilcraft
PCB Arlon AD255A, 0.030, r = 2.55 D57619 MTL

C8
C9 C10
COAX1
Q1
C4 C5
L1
T1
R2*
12
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
MRFE6VP5150NR1 MRFE6VP5150GNR1
87.5–108 MHz BROADBAND REFERENCE CIRCUIT
Table 10. MRFE6VP5150NR1 Broadband Reference Circuit Component Designations and Values — 87.5–108 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2 1 F Chip Capacitors GRM21BR71H105KA12L Murata
C3 10 nF Chip Capacitor ATC200B103KT50XT ATC
C4, C8, C9 1000 pF Chip Capacitors ATC200B102KT50XT ATC
C5 43 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B430JT500XT ATC
C6, C14 10 F Chip Capacitors C5750X7S2A106M230KB TDK
C7 470 F, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitor MCGPR63V477M13X26RH Multicomp
C10 10 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B100JT500XT ATC
C11 10 nF Chip Capacitor GRM319R72A103KA01D Murata
C12 47 nF Chip Capacitor GRM31MR72A473KA01L Murata
C13 470 nF Chip Capacitor GRM31MR72A474KA35L Murata
Coax1 35  Flex Cable, 11.02, 3 Turns HSF-141C-35 Hongsen Cable
L1 47 nH Inductor 1812SMS47NJLC Coilcraft
L2, L3 Toroid Core, 10 Turns, 22 AWG Magnetic Wire 11-750-K / 8077 Ferronics/Beldon
Q1 RF Power LDMOS Transistor MRFE6VP5150NR1 Freescale
R1 2.2 K, 1/8 W Chip Resistor CRCW08052K20FKEA Vishay
R2 390 , 1/8 W Chip Resistor CRCW0805390RFKEA Vishay
R3 10 , 1/8 W Chip Resistor RK73H2ATTD10R0F KOA Speer
R4 1.0 K, 1/8 W Chip Resistor RR1220P-102-D Susumu
R5 2.7 K, 1/8 W Chip Resistor CRCW08052K70FKEA Vishay
R6 200 , 1/8 W Chip Resistor CRCW0805200RFKEA Vishay
R7 5.0 K Multi-turn Cermet Trimmer Potentiometer 3224W-1-502E Bourns
R8 10 , 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW120610R0FKEA Vishay
R9, R10 5.1 K, 1/2 W Chip Resistors CRCW12105K10FKEA Vishay
T1 61 Material Binocular Core Ferrite (1:1) with
24 AWG 1 Turn Primary, 24 AWG 1 Turn
Secondary, Hand Wound
2861000102 Fair-Rite